

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
TUS_CR 46-0.00 RESURFACING
Project #1-2020
January 15, 2020

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quan	Unit	Item Descriptions	Melway*		Shelly & Sands		Superior Paving		Newton Asphalt ##	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	Premium for contract bond	6,500.00	6,500.00	5,900.00	5,900.00	6,700.00	6,700.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
2	202	50	sy	Pavement removed, concrete drives, as per plans	50.00	2,500.00	210.00	10,500.00	65.00	3,250.00	50.00	2,500.00
3	254	1,352	sy	Pavement planning, asphalt concrete (variable depth) as per plan	15.00	20,280.00	18.00	24,336.00	10.00	13,520.00	15.00	20,280.00
4	407	6,522	gal	Tack coat	2.00	13,044.00	2.00	13,044.00	2.50	16,305.00	2.00	13,044.00
5	408	19,970	gal	Prime coat	3.20	63,904.00	3.25	64,902.50	5.50	109,835.00	3.50	69,895.00
6	411	95	cy	Stabilized crushed aggregate (drives)	45.00	4,275.00	225.00	21,375.00	80.00	7,600.00	70.00	6,650.00
7	441	4,964	cy	Asphalt concrete surface course, type 1, (448) PG64-22, No R.A.P., as per plan	136.50	677,586.00	135.00	670,140.00	139.00	689,996.00	147.00	729,708.00
8	441	3,287	cy	Asphalt concrete intermediate course, type 2, (448) PG64-22, No R.A.P., as per plan	126.50	415,805.50	125.00	410,875.00	127.00	417,449.00	145.00	476,615.00
9	614	Lump	sum	Maintaining traffic	37,000.00	37,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	45,500.00	45,500.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
10	614	9.58	mi	Work zone centerline, class II	600.00	5,748.00	85.00	814.30	567.00	5,431.86	750.00	7,185.00
11	617	2,700	cy	3" compacted aggregate, R.A.P. only, as per plan	45.00	121,500.00	45.00	121,500.00	45.50	122,850.00	45.00	121,500.00
12	624	Lump	sum	Construction layout stakes & surveying	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,939.00	5,939.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
13	624	Lump	sum	Mobilization	13,000.00	13,000.00	10,499.75	10,499.75	12,500.00	12,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
14	643	19.16	mi	Edge line, 4", type 1	1,000.00	19,160.00	1,000.00	19,160.00	902.00	17,282.32	979.00	18,757.64
15	643	9.58	mi	Center line, type 1	1,500.00	14,370.00	1,500.00	14,370.00	1,455.00	13,938.90	1,469.00	14,073.02
16	832	1,000	ea	Erosion control	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00

Total **\$1,417,172.50** Total **\$1,444,355.55** Total **\$1,486,158.08** Total## **\$1,585,707.66**

Shown on bid **\$1,584,707.66**

*Low Bidder

##corrected bid total

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
TUS_CR 46-0.00 RESURFACING
Project #1-2020
January 15, 2020

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quan	Unit titles	Item Descriptions	Barbicas		Karvo		The Shelly Company	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	Premium for contract bond	20,000.00	20,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	2,125.00	2,125.00
2	202	50	sy	Pavement removed, concrete drives, as per plans	43.54	2,177.00	25.00	1,250.00	126.00	6,300.00
3	254	1,352	sy	Pavement planning, asphalt concrete (variable depth) as per plan	8.50	11,492.00	6.85	9,261.20	15.50	20,956.00
4	407	6,522	gal	Tack coat	2.40	15,652.80	1.90	12,391.80	1.85	12,065.70
5	408	19,970	gal	Prime coat	5.00	99,850.00	3.20	63,904.00	3.50	69,895.00
6	411	95	cy	Stabilized crushed aggregate (drives)	90.00	8,550.00	130.00	12,350.00	140.00	13,300.00
7	441	4,964	cy	Asphalt concrete surface course, type 1, (448) PG64-22, No R.A.P., as per plan	152.00	754,528.00	161.00	799,204.00	154.25	765,697.00
8	441	3,287	cy	Asphalt concrete intermediate course, type 2, (448) PG64-22, No R.A.P., as per plan	130.00	427,310.00	152.00	499,624.00	147.75	485,654.25
9	614	Lump	sum	Maintaining traffic	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
10	614	9.58	mi	Work zone centerline, class II	700.00	6,706.00	595.00	5,700.10	375.00	3,592.50
11	617	2,700	cy	3" compacted aggregate, R.A.P. only, as per plan	70.00	189,000.00	34.00	91,800.00	57.00	153,900.00
12	624	Lump	sum	Construction layout stakes & surveying	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
13	624	Lump	sum	Mobilization	14,200.00	14,200.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
14	643	19.16	mi	Edge line, 4", type 1	902.00	17,282.32	979.00	18,757.64	979.00	18,757.64
15	643	9.58	mi	Centerline, type 1	1,455.00	13,938.90	1,469.00	14,073.02	1,469.00	14,073.02
16	832	1,000	ea	Erosion control	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00

Total **\$1,632,687.02** Total **\$1,662,815.76** Total **\$1,669,316.11**